o
Imnsigs
A

- AMENDMENT No. 1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Portland and OJD
- . For Placement of City-Owned Video Conferencing Equipment at the Multnomah County Courthouse
’ 0JD Contract No. 110213

This is Amendment No. 1 to OJD Contract No. 110213 (as amended from time to time, the “Agreemen{") .
dated August 1, 2010, between the City of Portland, (“City”), and the Oregon Judicial Department, by and .
through the Office of the State Court Administrator (“OJD”"). . :

1.RECITALS
A. City entered into the Agreement with OJD on August 1, 2010.
B. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2015.
. AMENDMENT

The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 2. TERM is revised to read as follows (new lahguage is bolded and underlined and deleted language

is bolded and contained in brackets):
2. TERM. This Agreement shall extend from August 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015 [July 31, 2013). This - .
Agreement may be renewed or extended upon written agreement of both parties as provided in this -
Agreement. : o

‘2. Except as expressly amen.ded above, all other terms and conditions of original Agreement are still in full force
and effect. :

The, Oregon Judicial Department, by and - City of Portland
through the Office of the State Court
Administrator

By: Kingsley W. Click By: Dan Saltzman
State Court Administrator- C Commissioner

Date:

Date:

Legal Approval: Approved as to Form:

Not required in accordance with Section 11.C.2.c of
0OJD’s General Procurement Policy

City Attorney

Date:




